
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 681 by Representative Katrina Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Change the lead author from Representative Katrina Jackson to Representative Thierry and
3 add Representative Katrina Jackson as a co-author

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 6, change "marijuana, tetrahydrocannabinol" to "marijuana or
6 tetrahydrocannabinol,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert "derivatives thereof; and to provide for
9 related matters."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, line 16, after "marijuana" delete the remainder of the line and insert "or
12 tetrahydrocannabinol, or"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 1, line 17, after "thereof," and before "as" delete "or synthetic cannabinoids"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 2, at the end of line 17, change the comma "," to "or"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 2, line 18, after "tetrahydrocannabinol" delete the remainder of the line and insert
19 a comma "," and "or chemical derivatives thereof, as"